## Electronic Town of Springdale Plan Commission Meeting March 30, 2020

(The March 30<sup>th</sup> meeting is being held for the meeting previously scheduled for March 23, 2020)

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, including Federal, State and County emergency orders limiting crowds, this meeting is being held via Zoom on the computer or via telephone.

Members of the Plan Commission, Town Board, Town Officials, media and the public may attend by

## 1.Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/990081309?pwd=cUdSQzlaMS9TMEQrcXZodXF1Tks2UT09

2. Meeting ID: 990 081 309

3. Password: 027761

OR

4. Via telephone, dial 312 626 6799. You will then be prompted to enter a meeting ID which is 990 081 039#. Then you should be connected via telephone to the meeting. (This is not a toll free number, long distance rates may apply depending on your phone service.)

Dial by your location

- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 US
- +1 301 715 8592 US
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

Meeting ID: 990 081 309

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/aB2uPUclc

Plan Commission Chair Amy Jester will host the Zoom meeting. Those joining the meeting will be muted by the host until their agenda item is announced. All participants will be unmuted by the host for public comment portions of the meeting. When you wish to speak, please identify yourself by name before speaking.

If you need reasonable accommodations to access this meeting, please contact the Deputy Clerk to the Plan Commission at 608-839-0630 at least three (3) business days in advance so arrangements can be made to accommodate the request.

## Town of Springdale Plan Commission and Town Board Meeting – Electronic Meeting

The Springdale Plan Commission monthly meeting will be held on Monday, March 30, 2020 at 7 p.m. via an Electronic Meeting. See instructions above to participate. During the meeting there may be Town Board action on some agenda items.

AGENDA ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION/PUBLIC INPUT/POSSIBLE ACTION: The final agenda will be posted at Riley Tavern, the Town Hall and the Mt. Vernon Family Auto. Please contact

the Town Clerk if you wish to make a public record request to obtain copies of the documents to be discussed at the meeting. The Town Hall is accessible to all.

- 1. Call to order, Certification of compliance with the Open Meeting Law, Quorum is present, Approval of the agenda, (Public input at the time of each agenda item may be permitted.)
- 2. Minutes of previous meetings,
- 3. Accessory building/Troy Gagner/2624 Lunde Lane/Sec. 16,
- 4. Accessory building/CSM for lot line adjustment & rezoning/Rod Skindrud/Town Hall Road/Sec. 5,
- 5. CSM consistent with approved concept plan & rezoning/Moynihan/Bradt lands/N. Riley Rd./Sec. 1,

JOINT MEETING OF THE TB FOR THE PURPOSES OF REVIEWING AND ACTING ON AGENDA ITEMS ABOVE.

- 6. Revised concept plan-move building envelope/Henderson lands/CTH J/Sec. 13,
- 7. Dan Parent/preapplication meeting for potential uses of land/Bakken Road/Sec.11,
- 8. Plan Amendment submitted by 12/31/2019 to include enabling language in the Town Plan to support landowners' voluntary relinquishment of potential density units,
- 9. Clarification of the Town's existing Policy on acceptance of New Town Roads.
- 10. PC Procedures: next meeting date, site visits, etc.
- 11. Adjourn.

A majority of the TB will be in attendance to gather information regarding matters which may come before the TB.

Post: 3/24/2020

Town of Springdale Plan Commission

(3 bulletin boards, Town website, town-wide email distribution list, emails to landowners on the agenda)